08-23-1999

		•	
Form PTO-1595		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Docket No. 310030-234US	- 101104110		
To the Hon. Commissioner of	Parents & 110111241118	coru une anached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving	g party(ies)
Richard J. Richardson		Name: Anthony, Inc.	
		Name. Anthony, me.	
Additional name of conveying party attached	? Yes _XX_No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address, 12012 Amore	a Chront
Nature of conveyance.		Street Address: 12812 Arroy	o Silect
X Assignment	Merger	City: San Fernando State: (CA ZIP <u>91342</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) a	attached? Yes _XX_ No
Other			
Execution Date: May 20, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nbers:		
If this document is being filed togeth	per with a new application, the ex	recution data of the annication	ia
		ecunon date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>PCT/</u>	<u>US98/18121</u> B	. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes XXX No	
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications patents involved:	_
document should be maned.		patents involved.	_1_
Name: James A. Henricks, Esq.			
Internal Address: Suite 200			
internal Address. Stitle 200			
Street Address 840 Apollo Street	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
av Pla 1 a a	TIP 00044		
City: El <u>Segundo</u> State <u>CA</u> 09/09/1999 PVOLPE 00000128 PCT/US98/1812:	ZIP <u>90245</u>	X Enclosed	$\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$
	1	X Any discrepancy or o	verpayments authorized to be
0] FC:581 40.00 OF	')	charged to deposit acc	
	8.	Deposit Account number:	V
B		50-0655	
		50-0055	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
O Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any atta	sched copy is a true copy of the
original document.	/		10 10 10
James A Hanricks Hall	do femiles		M 20 1000
James A. Henricks Name of Person Signing	Signature		May 29, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including cov		ant. 2	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, RICHARD J. RICHARDSON, 1169 Nonchalant Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065, the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented the invention entitled LIGHTING CIRCUIT, LIGHTING SYSTEM METHOD AND APPARATUS, SOCKET ASSEMBLY, LAMP INSULATOR ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States with that title was filed in the PCT US/RO August 31, 1998, Serial No. PCT/US98/18121, and for which the National application has been executed by me concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, ANTHONY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 12812 Arroyo Street, San Fernando, California 91342, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half interest in the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, and has the full authority to make this Assignment; that the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have not heretofore been pledged, hypothecated or otherwise encumbered in any way contrary to this Assignment, and is in all respects free and clear; that the validity of the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have never been questioned; and that ASSIGNOR has not entered into any contract or made any committment that will or may impair ASSIGNEE'S rights hereunder.

1 of 2

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that it will at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities, including WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	May 204, 1999
Dated:	May 204, 1999

Name: Richard J. Richardson

Address: 1169 Nonchalant Drive

Simi Valley, CA 93065

STATE OF CALIF) s.s. COUNTY OF AAA)

On this 20^{TC} day of \underline{MAY} , $19\underline{99}$, before me $\underline{BE779}$ A. Smullerv the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Richard J. Richardson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

Betty a. Smullen Notary Public

